
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 

AGENCY COORDINATOR CONTACT LIST 

 
 

AGENCY CONTACT TELEPHONE EMAIL 

OAOA  Tori Parker 302-857-3933 Tori.Parker@delaware.gov 

DDA Debbie Carey 302-698-4500 Debbie.Carey@delaware.gov 

DelDOT Britta Wentling 302-760-2720 Britta.Wentling@delaware.gov 

DHSS  Sue Weber 302-735-6219 Susan.Weber@delaware.gov 

DNREC Tonya Brady 302-739-9060 Tonya.Brady@delaware.gov 

DOC Sharon Harris-Neal 302-857-5310 Sharon.Harris-Neal@delaware.gov 

DOE Shamika McLean 302-735-4031 Shamika.McLean@doe.k12.de.us 

DOF Diane Bourne 302-577-8987 Diane.Bourne@delaware.gov 

DOI Roberta Jones 302-674-7384 Roberta.Jones@delaware.gov 

DOL Tristan J. Press 302-761-8014 Tristan.Press@delaware.gov 

DOS Kara Colpo 302-608-5215 Kara.Colpo@delaware.gov 

DSCYF Dennisa Evans 302-596-3557 Dennisa.Evans@delaware.gov 

DSHA Melissa Cullen 302-739-0213 Melissa.Cullen@delaware.gov  

DSHS Blaise BelFiore 302-744-2686 Blaise.BelFiore@delaware.gov 

DSP Andrea Warfel 302-698-8523 Andrea.Warfel@delaware.gov 

DTI Kim Thornton 302-739-9512 Kimberly.Thornton@delaware.gov 

Elections  Anthony J. Albence 302-735-3777 Anthony.Albence@delaware.gov 

OMB/DHR Tamara Ben-Addi 302-672-5156 Tamara.Ben-Addi@delaware.gov 

State Fire Marshall Michael Chionchio 302-593-9002 Michael.Chionchio@delaware.gov 

OST Tamara Ben-Addi 302-672-5156 Tamara.Ben-Addi@delaware.gov 

If you are unable to reach your designated Coordinator, please contact DHR/Talent 
Management/Employee Engagement at 302-672-5195 or Employee-Engagement@delaware.gov, 

and they will be able to assist you. 
 
To update data on this list, please contact DHR/Talent Management/Employee Engagement and 

provide detailed information. 
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